

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

BENCH AT AURANGABAD

948 WRIT PETITION NO.3331 OF 2021

DADAJI HARCHAND PATIL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Patil Paresh B.
Addl. GP for Respondents/State: Mr. P S. Patil
Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 to 6: Mr. Maheshkumar S.
Sonawane

...

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, JJ.**

DATE : 23.02.2021

P.C. :

. The ACPS benefit granted to the petitioner is canceled
vide the impugned communication.

2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 20.04.2021.

3. The learned A.G.P. waives notice for respondent No.1.

4. Mr. Sonawane the learned counsel appears for respondent
Nos.2 to 6 and seeks time .

5. The respondents may not claim the recovery from the
petitioner pursuant to the impugned order.

(SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, J.)

(S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)