



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

43 WRIT PETITION NO. 3331 OF 2021

DADAJI HARCHAND PATIL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Patil Paresh B.
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. A.R. Kale

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

Dated : January 19, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time by submitting that petitioner No. 5 is expired and he wants to take steps.
2. On his request, stand over to 17.2.2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.)

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

ssc/