



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

914 WRIT PETITION NO. 3331 OF 2021

DADAJI HARCHAND PATIL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Paresh B. Patil
AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. A. V. Lavte

...

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1979 OF 2026
IN WP/3331/2021

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1980 OF 2026
IN WP/3331/2021

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER &
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : 20.02.2026

PER COURT:

1. Mr. P. B. Patil, learned counsel for the petitioners / applicants submits that he would file Vakilpatra for the legal heirs and he may be granted liberty to file Vakilpatra for the legal heirs.
2. Liberty granted.
3. Civil Application No.1979 of 2026 and Civil Application No.1980 of 2026 to bring the legal heirs of Petition No.11 and

Petitioner No.5 respectively are allowed. Abetment, if any, is set aside. Amendment shall be carried out.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.]

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

marathe